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Mid-Day Meal Scheme in Private Schools


†4191. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:

  Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


  (a) whether the Government proposes to start Mid-Day Meal Scheme in private schools also;

 (b) if so, the details thereof;

 (c) the amount estimated to be incurred on introducing Mid-Day Meal scheme in all private schools of the country; and

 (d) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be started?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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